

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 541 OF 2018

Hirabai Hiranman Wadkar & Ors.

...*Applicants*

: *Versus* :

Balkrishna Nathoba Shitole

(since deceased) through Legal Heirs

and Ors.

...*Respondents*

Mr. Niranjan A. Mogare, *for the Applicants.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 10 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) It appears that the notice issued to Respondent No.1A has been returned with the remark that Respondent No.1A has expired. Mr. Mogre, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicants seeks time to take steps.

2) List on **27 November 2025**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.10
15:06:37
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]