

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 541 OF 2018

Hirabai Hiranman Wadkar And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Balkrishna Nathoba Shitole (since Deceased ThrRESPONDENT
Lr's Minakshi B. Shitole And Ors

Mr. Swaraj M. Savant i/b Mr. Niranjana Mogre for Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 27th November, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 11/12/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till
the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)