



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 541 OF 2018**

Swapnil

Hirabai Hiranman Wadkar and Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

Balkrishna Nathoba Shitole

(since Deceased Thr. Lr's

Minakshi B. Shitole and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Varun H. Thanawala i/b. Mr. Niranjan A. Mogre for the
applicants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to take steps against the deceased respondent no. 1A.
2. Stand over to 12th March 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]