



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 541 OF 2018

Hirabai Hiranman Wadkar and Ors. ...Applicants

Vs.

Balkrishna Nathoba Shitole (since

Deceased Thr. Lr's Minakshi B.

Shitole and Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Soham S. Lande i/b. Mr. Niranjana Mogre for the
applicants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is unable to point out whether the civil revision application is admitted or pending for admission.
2. As per office remarks, no steps have been taken against deceased respondent.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks two weeks time to take steps.
4. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted, failing which the civil revision application will be dismissed for

non prosecution against the unserved respondents and deceased respondent.

5. Office is directed to file a proper case note of the matters by writing the status of the matter as to whether it is admitted or it is at the pre-admission stage. If it is admitted, the case note should reflect the date on which the matter is admitted and if not admitted, the case note should clearly state that the matter is at the pre-admission stage.

6. Copy of this order be forwarded to the learned Registrar (Judicial-1) for issuing necessary directions to all the departments to file a proper case note in all the matters.

7. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

8. If the civil revision application is not yet admitted, office shall list the civil revision application under the caption "for admission" on the next date.

9. Ad-interim already granted, to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]